Grants Committee Meeting Minutes Georgia Natural Resources Foundation

2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, S. E. Suite 1252 East Tower
Atlanta, GA 30334

October 6, 2020

Attendees:

Commissioner Mark Williams Chairman John D'Andrea Grants Committee Chairman Sara Clark Lonice Barrett Grants Committee Chairman Sara Clark called to order the meeting to discuss the 2020 Nathan Deal Conserve Georgia's Natural Resources Scholarship applications.

The committee members discussed the twelve applicants.

Each member ranked the applicants by categories, including academics, strength of essay, personal statement and letter of recommendation.

It was concluded that Kathryn Patterson ranked among the top three candidates for each of the four members of the committee.

Grants Committee Chairman Sara Clark motioned to approve Kathryn Patterson as the recipient of the 2020 Nathan Deal Conserve Georgia's Natural Resources

Scholarship. This was seconded by GNRF Board
Chairman John D'Andrea.

<u>Chairman John D'Andrea motioned to adjourn and</u> Lonice Barrett seconded. Meeting Adjourned.